HARDSCAPE, DECK, STEP & BENCH LIGHTS
Maximum Flexibility
Easy installation, low voltage usage, low profile (.66” wide)
and low heat output of Design Pro LED enables them to be used
in a variety of outdoor applications.
Retaining walls of all types – new and existing construction
Brick or stone columns
Under all types of steps, including wood, composite,

.66"
15734 -1 LED FIXTURE, WITHOUT BRACKET 15735 - 3 LED FIXTURE, WITHOUT BRACKET
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15734 AZT30 - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade powder coat)
15734 BBR30 - Bronzed Brass
15734 CO30 - Unfinished Copper
15734 GRY30 - Textured Gray (Marine grade powder coat)
15734 SD30 - Textured Sand (Marine grade powder coat)
15734 WHT30 - Textured White (Marine grade powder coat)
15735 AZT30 - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade powder coat)
15735 BBR30 - Bronzed Brass
15735 CO30 - Unfinished Copper
15735 GRY30 - Textured Gray (Marine grade powder coat)
15735 SD30 - Textured Sand (Marine grade powder coat)
15735 WHT30- Textured White (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum, Cast Brass, Copper Plated Brass (Copper will
naturally patina over time)
Cast Aluminum, Cast Brass, Copper Plated Brass (Copper will
naturally patina over time)
Light Source 1 Integrated High Output Nichia® LED, tightly binned for color uniformity,
and constant current driver
3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned for color uniformity,
and constant current driver
Beam Spread 55˚ 55˚
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI 3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
0.19 W, 0.28 VA
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used to determine
size of transformer
.75 W, 1.3 VA
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used to determine
size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology 9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Main. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 8.6 Lm
3000K = 45 Lm/W
3000K = 44.5 Lm
3000K= 59 Lm/W
Wiring 70" of usable #18-2, SPT-1W leads. Pro series wire connectors supplied 70" of usable #18-2, SPT-1W leads. Pro series wire connectors supplied
Mounting Stainless steel mounting screws Stainless steel masonry bracket and mounting screws
Optional Acces. 15716 SS - 1 LED Accessory Bracket 15717 SS - 3 LED Accessory Bracket
Notes Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing
Not for use with electronic transformers
Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing
Not for use with electronic transformers
Fixture
Photometric
(fc)
Mounting Height 0' 1' 2' 3' 4' Mounting Height 0' 1' 2' 3' 4'
Foot candles at 12" 8.65 1.10 0.07 0.03 0.02 Foot candles at 12" 43.7 4.89 0.31 0.12 0.07
Foot candles at 24" 2.08 0.98 0.30 0.06 0.04 Foot candles at 24" 10.7 4.87 1.29 0.12 0.08
Foot candles at 36" 0.95 0.61 0.30 0.14 0.06 Foot candles at 36" 4.96 3.14 1.56 0.67 0.24
 DESIGN PRO LED 12V  HARDSCAPE, DECK, STEP AND BENCH
6 KICHLER®
15718 SS - 6 LED FLAT MOUNT BRACKET 15719 SS - 9 LED FLAT MOUNT BRACKET
Fits Fits 15736, 15746 (6 LED) Fits 15755, 15756 (9 LED )

.66"
15736 - 6 LED FIXTURE,WITHOUT BRACKET 15755 - 9 LED FIXTURE, WITHOUT BRACKET
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15736 AZT30 - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade powder coat)
15736 BBR30 - Bronzed Brass
15736 CO30 - Unfinished Copper
15736 GRY30 - Textured Gray (Marine grade powder coat)
15736 SD30 - Textured Sand (Marine grade powder coat)
15736 WHT30- Textured White (Marine grade powder coat)
15755 AZT30 - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade powder coat)
15755 BBR30 - Bronzed Brass
15755 CO30 - Unfinished Copper
15755 GRY30 - Textured Gray (Marine grade powder coat)
15755 SD30 - Textured Sand (Marine grade powder coat)
15755 WHT30- Textured White (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Aluminum, Brass, Copper Plated Brass (Copper will
naturally patina over time)
Aluminum, Brass, Copper Plated Brass (Copper will
naturally patina over time)
Light Source 6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned for color uniformity,
and constant current driver
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned for color uniformity,
and constant current driver
Beam Spread 55˚ 55˚
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI 3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
1.4 W, 2.4 VA
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used to determine
size of transformer
2.2 W. 3.7 VA
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used to determine
size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology 9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Main. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 88 Lm
3000K= 61 Lm/W
3000K = 132 Lm
3000K= 62 Lm/W
Wiring 70" of usable #18-2, SPT-1W leads. Pro series wire connectors supplied 70" of usable #18-2, SPT-1W leads. Pro series wire connectors supplied
Mounting Stainless steel masonry bracket and mounting screws Stainless steel masonry bracket and mounting screws
Optional Acces. 15718 SS - 6 LED Accessory Bracket 15719 SS - 9 LED Accessory Bracket
Notes Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing
Not for use with electronic transformers
Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing
Not for use with electronic transformers
Fixture
Photometric
(fc)
Mounting Height 0' 1' 2' 3' 4' Mounting Height 0' 1' 2' 3' 4'
Foot candles at 12" 65.10 9.74 0.60 0.22 0.14 Foot candles at 12" 80.40 12.00 1.08 0.36 0.21
Foot candles at 24" 19.64 9.15 2.72 0.48 0.24 Foot candles at 24" 26.81 13.13 3.81 0.91 0.39
Foot candles at 36" 9.16 5.82 2.74 1.00 0.30 Foot candles at 36" 13.51 8.43 4.55 1.78 0.62
 DESIGN PRO LED 12V  HARDSCAPE, DECK, STEP AND BENCH
7WWW.LANDSCAPELIGHTING.COM
Manual Series 15M100 AZT – 100 Wattage (VA) Features a
Transformers 15M200 AZT – 200 Wattage (VA) powder
15M300 AZT – 300 Wattage (VA) coated case
15M600 AZT – 600 Wattage (VA)
Economy 15E60 BK – 60 Wattage (VA)
Transformers 15E120 BK – 120 Wattage (VA)